RESOLUTION NO. _ 26892

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT WITH
INTEGRATED STRUCTURAL SERVICES (ISS) TO ADD
ITEMS TO THE PROPOSED IRRIGATION SYSTEM, FOR AN
INCREASED AMOUNT OF FOURTEEN THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED SIXTY DOLLARS ($14,560.00), FOR A REVISED
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED FORTY-SEVEN
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN AND 35/100
DOLLARS ($147,637.35).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the apprma! of Change Order No. I to the
agreement with Integrated Structural Services (ISS) to add the following items to the proposed
irrigation system: (1) irrigation water service tap; (2) irrigation meter; (3) irrigation backflow
preventer and electronic irrigation controller; and (4) rain gauge and electrical connections
associated with these elements, for an increased amount of $14,560.00, for a revised amount not
to exceed $147,637.35.

ADOPTEDZNovember 8 s 2011

/mins



